



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1000/2024**

POONAM GILL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.

versus

MRS NIRDOSH GILL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sakshi Arora, Adv. for D-2
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
20.02.2025

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to the defendant no.1 at first address received back unserved with the report 'left'. Service report of the summons issued to the defendant no.1 at second address is awaited.
2. Service report of the summons issued to the defendant no.2 is awaited.
3. Service report of the summons issued to the defendant no.2 received back unserved with the report 'left'
4. Vakalatnama has been filed on defendant no.2.
5. Affidavit of service and affidavits of compliance have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file fresh address, e-mail ID and Whatsapp number of the defendant nos.1 & 3 for their service.



7. Subject to filing of fresh address, e-mail ID and whatsapp number of the defendant nos.1 & 3 by the plaintiff, issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendant nos.1 & 3 through all permissible modes including Whatsapp and E-mail, returnable on **24th March, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 20, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any