



\$~32 (14.04.2025)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1000/2024 & I.As. 48391/2024, 9206/2025**

POONAM GILL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Vivek and Mr. Arjeet
Gaur, Advocates**

versus

MRS NIRDOSH GILL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Sakshi Arora, Advocate for D-2
(Through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **15.04.2025**

**Since, 14.04.2025 was declared as a holiday on account of
Ambedkar Jayanti, the matter has been taken up today.**

List the matter before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) for completion of
pleadings and recording admission/denial of documents in this suit on
26.05.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 15, 2025/rhc