



\$~244

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1000/2024**
POONAM GILLPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.

versus

MRS NIRDOSH GILL & ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms. Sakshi Arora, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)

ORDER
28.07.2025

%

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

The learned counsel for the parties has not agreed to any mediation hearing. It is submitted by the learned counsel for defendant nos.2 that the main contesting defendants i.e., D-1 and 3 are not present in Court and thus the matter cannot be sent for mediation.

Therefore in absence of defendant nos.1 and 3 matter cannot be sent for mediation. Hence, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI(DHJS), J

JULY 28, 2025/sc/bs